## **Lisa Smith**

From: Lisa Smith on behalf of Records Clerk
Sent: Thursday, August 26, 2021 3:58 PM

To: 'Haran Rashes'

Subject: RE: Docket 20210138 -- Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.020, F.A.C., Pole Inspection

and Maintenance Plan.

Good Afternoon,

Per your request we have added you to Docket 20210138-PU as an interested person.

Sincerely,

## Lisa Smith

Commission Deputy Clerk I Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 850-413-6770

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Haran Rashes <a href="mailto:krashes@extenetsystems.com">hrashes@extenetsystems.com</a>

**Sent:** Thursday, August 26, 2021 1:50 PM **To:** Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket 20210138 -- Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.020, F.A.C., Pole Inspection and Maintenance Plan.

I would greatly appreciate if you would please add ExteNet Systems, Inc. and myself as Interested Persons in Docket 20210138 -- Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.020, F.A.C., Pole Inspection and Maintenance Plan.. My contact information is as follows:

Haran C. Rashes
Assistant General Counsel
ExteNet Systems, Inc.
3030 Warrenville Road, Suite 340
Lisle, IL 60532
(630) 245-2064
hrashes@extenetsystems.com

## Thank you for your assistance in this matter.



**Haran C. Rashes**Assistant General Counsel - Regulatory Affairs - ExteNet Systems, Inc.

O 630-245-2064 M 734-660-9283

3030 Warrenville Rd. Lisle, IL 60532

hrashes@extenetsystems.com extenetsystems.com